Government of Punjab Department of Forests & Wildlife Preservation O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF) Forest Complex, Sector-68, SAS Nagar. (FCA Branch)

Dated:17-06-2025 No.I/1128089/2025

То

Deputy Director General of Forests (Central), Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A, Chandigarh

Sub: Diversion of 0.0076 hec. of forest land for the Permission for approach road to the Proposed Hotel on NH 44 Delhi to Amritsar Road KM 248-249 R/S at village Saidpura , Teh & Distt. Fatehgarh Sahib , under Forest Division, Patiala, Punjab. FP/PB/Approach/116842/2020

Ref: Your office letter dated 22.07.2023

With reference to above proposal compliance report is as under:-

- 1. User Agency has deposited an amount of Rs.65823/-for Compensatory Afforestation through Online Challan.
- 2. User Agency has deposited an amount of Rs. 7279/- for Net Present Value through Online Challan.
- 3. User Agency has deposited an amount of Rs. 6582/- for Entry Point activity through Online Challan
- A copy of the information regarding amount deposited of CA/NPV/EPA in CAMPA account on prescribed proforma & challan sent by DFO is enclosed at **Annexure-I.**
- An undertaking that the approved CA site(s) will not be changed without the approval of competent authority is Attached at Annexure-II.
- 6. A copy of letter issued by CEO State authority (CAMPA) regarding the funds under State CAMPA to be released to

Divisional Forest Officer as per approved CA scheme is enclosed at **Annexure-III.**

It is, therefore, requested that Stage-II approval of Government of India under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 to divert the forest area for use of non-forestry purpose may kindly be conveyed.

> PRATIMA SRIVASTAVA IFS NODAL OFFICER (FCA) 17-06-2025

CC:-

- 1. Administrative secretary forest, Govt. of Punjab, Department of Forests and Wildlife Preservation, Sector 9, Chandigarh.
- 2. Conservator of Forests, South Circle, Patiala.
- 3. Divisional Forest Officer , Patiala.
- 4. Proposed Hotel on NH 44 Delhi to Amritsar Road KM 248-249 R/side, at village Saidpura, Tehsil & District Fatehgarh Sahib (ravinderkumarhotel123@gmail.com)

PRATIMA SRIVASTAVA IFS NODAL OFFICER (FCA) 17-06-2025 BKIDY24 265422202 260 21092024



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date : 19-09-2024

Agency Name.	PROPOSED HOTEL AT SAIDPURA	
Application No.	70116842358	
MoEF/SG File No.	9-PBB396-2022-CHA	
Location.	PUNJAB	
Address.	 Proposed Hotel on NH 44 Delhi To Amritsar Road KM 248-249 R/S At Village SaidPura, Teh & Distt Fategarh Sahib .Fatehgarh Sahib 	
Amount(in Rs)	79684/-	

Amount in Words :Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty-Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	PUNJAB CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1508470116842358 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date : 19-09-2024

Agency Name.	PROPOSED HOTEL AT SAIDPURA	
Application No.	70116842358	
MoEF/SG File No.	9-PBB396-2022-CHA	
Location.	PUNJAB	
Address:	Proposed Hotel on NH 44 Delhi To Amritsar Road KM 248-249 R/S At Village SaidPura, Teh & Distt Fategarh Sahib. Fatehgarh Sahib	
Amount(in Rs)	79684/-	

Amount in Words :Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty-Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	PUNJAB CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1508470116842358 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan will ansaction date and reference id to Email: fcsbir@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank



Print

Back

ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ,

ਨੇਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ, (ਐਫ.ਸੀ.ਏ.) ਪੰਜਾਬ , ਵਣ ਭਵਨ, ਸੈਕਟਰ-68,ਐਸ.ਏ.ਐਸ. ਨਗਰ। ਨੰਬਰ ।/937996/2024 ਮਿਤੀ: 27-09-2024

दिप्ता: Diversion of 0.0076 ha. of forest land for the permission for approach road to the proposed Hotel on NH-44 Delhi to Amritsar Road KM 248-249 R/s (GT Road KM 248-249 R/s) at Village Saidpura, Tehsil & Distt. Fatehgarh Sahib under Forest Division Patiala.Proposal No:- <u>FP/PB/Approach/116842/2020</u>

ਹਵਾਲਾ: ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦਾ ਫਾਈਲ ਨੰ. 9-PBB396/2022-CHA ਮਿਤੀ. 22.07.2022

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਯੂਜ਼ਰ ੲਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਕਤ ਕੇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਬਣਦੀ ਰਕਮ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਜਮਾਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੈ। ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਈ.ਮੇਲ ਰਾਂਹੀ ਅਗਲੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ:

1) ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸੀ.ਏ .ਅਫਾਰਸਟੇਸਨ ਸਕੀਮ ਤਹਿਤ 65,823/-ਰੁਪਏ ਐਡਹਾਕ ਕੈਂਪਾਂ ਅਕਾਊਂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਨਲਾਈਨ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਗਈ ਰਕਮ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਚਲਾਨ ਦੀ ਰਸੀਦ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ। ਸੁਚਨਾ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਪ੍ਰੋਫਾਰਮੇ ਤੇ ਹੈ (ਅਨੈਕਸਚਰ-1)

2.) ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਐਨ.ਪੀ.ਵੀ. ਸਕੀਮ ਤਹਿਤ ਰਕਮ 7,279/-ਰੁਪਏ ਐਡਹਾਕ ਕੈਂਪਾਂ ਅਕਾਊਂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਨਲਾਈਨ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਗਈ ਰਕਮ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਚਲਾਨ ਦੀ ਰਸੀਦ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ।ਸੂਚਨਾ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਪੋਫਾਰਮੇ ਤੇ ਹੈ (ਅਨੈਕਸਚਰ-1)

3.) ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਐਟਰੀ ਪੁਆਇੰਟ ਐਕਟੀਵਿਟੀ ਸਕੀਮ ਤਹਿਤ ਰਕਮ 6,582/-ਰੁਪਏ ਐਡਹਾਕ ਕੈਂਪਾਂ ਅਕਾਊਂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਨਲਾਈਨ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਗਈ ਰਕਮ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਚਲਾਨ ਦੀ ਰਸੀਦ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ।ਸੁਚਨਾ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਪ੍ਰੋਫਾਰਮੇ ਤੇ ਹੈ (ਅਨੈਕਸਚਰ-1)

ਸੀ.ਏ ਸਾਈਟ ਨਾ ਬਦਲਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਅੰਡਰਟੇਕਿੰਗ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER PATIALA 27-09-2024

ਮਿਤੀ

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰਬਰ:

ਕਾਪੀ ਵਣ ਪਾਲ,ਸਾਊਥ ਸਰਕਲ,ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੁਚਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜੀ

ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER PATIALA 27-09-2024

1	Name of Regional Office	Northern regional office Chandigarh		
2	State /dist. /forest division to	toPunjab/Patiala/Patila		
	which the proposal			
3	Name of user agency , nature of	Diversion of 0.0076 ha. of forest land for the		
	proposal	permission for approach road to the proposed		
		Hotel on NH-44 Delhi to Amritsar Road KM		
		248-249 R/s (GT Road KM 248-249 R/s) at		
		Village Saidpura, Tehsil & Distt. Fatehgarh		
		Sahib under Forest Division Patiala.Proposal		
		No:- FP/PB/Approach/116842/2020		
4	Nature of category of proposal	Approach		
5	Proposal no.	FP/PB/Approach/116842/2020		
6	Extent of forest area involved	0.0076 ha		
7	Whether original or extension	Original		
8	if extension of lease, please clarify NA			
	if proposal involves additional forest			
	area and if so, specify			
9	date of 1st stage clearance	22.07.2024		
10	Exten. of campa charges , head wise	e viz		
a)	Compensatory afforstation	65,823/-		
b)	additional compensatory afforstation	/-		
c)	penal compensatory afforestation	/-		
d)	catchment area Treatment	/-		
e)	wildlife management plan	/-		
f)	additional charges for diversion o	f / -		
	area falling			
g)	Net present value	7,279/-		
h)	Penal Net present value	/-		
i)	EPA(10%)	6582/-		

Performa for verification of deposits in compensatory afforestation funds

ii)	Mesquite removal	/-
iii)	Other charges	-
iv)	Translocate trees amount	-
11	Whether payment made through challan or otherwise. in case online payment details	
12	Detail of deposited	21.09.2024

S.no	Type of	Whether by	UTR/DD no./ref no	Amount	Name of	Bank
	deposit(CA,NPV,EPA	RTGS/DD/NFT		deposit	Bank from	account
		(specify)			which	of CF
					amount	manage
					transferred	by
					to account	CAMPA
					of CFA	
1	CA,NPV,EPA,	NFFT	BKIDY24265422202			Union
					INDIA	Bank

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER PATIALA 27-09-2024

UNDERTAKING

It is certified that the CA site of (kamalpur Minor RD O to Haryana Border B/s) Total O.1 Ha., for the Diversion of 0.0076 ha. of forest land for the permission for approach road to the proposed Hotel on NH-44 Delhi to Amritsar Road KM 248-249 R/s (GT Road KM 248-249 R/s) at Village Saidpura, Tehsil & Distt. Fatehgarh Sahib under Forest Division Patiala.Proposal No:- <u>FP/PB/Approach/116842/2020</u> not be changed without the approval of competent authority.

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER PATIALA 27-09-2024

Government of Punjab Department of Forest & Wildlife Preservation O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Forest Complex, Sector-68, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar

To

The Deputy Inspector General of Forests (Centrals) Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Government of India, Northern Regional office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31, Chandigarh

No. 1761 Dated 12 Cobo2+

Undertaking Regarding CA cases by CEO, State Authority Subject:-(CAMPA), in FCA cases

Your kind attention is solicited on the issue that while according stage-1 approval of FCA cases by the MoEF&CC, one of the conditions being stipulated is that Chief Executive Officer, State Authority CAMPA is required to give undertaking that "all levies realized from the user agency will be included in the corresponding APO of the State Authority, Punjab".

In this regard it is apprised that the Punjab Forest Department, has completed the reconciliation of project-wise compensatory afforestation against each proposal of forest land diversion since 1980 to 30.09.2024 and completed the reconciliation of 98.06 % of FCA cases.

It is further submitted that the State of Punjab has already completed 95.23 % CA against the stipulated CAs and the State of Punjab is already on course to complete all CA plantations. It is understood that above condition was laid to expedite CA plantations in the state. However, keeping in view the significant progress of the state of Punjab in carrying out CA plantations, it is requested that CEO, State Authority, Punjab may be exempted to give such undertakings while granting stage-1 approval.

tan

Chief Executive Officer, State Authority (CAMPA),

Endst. No.

Dated

A copy is forwarded to APCCF & Nodal officer (FCA), Punjab with reference to e-office file No. 209718. With request to take up the matter separately with IRO, Chandigarh, if required.

> Chief Executive Officer, State Authority (CAMPA),